

CS 1658/16
Lalman v. Phool Kumari & Ors.

08.04.2021

Pr: Proxy counsel Prashant Borkar for plaintiff, physically present.

Vidhya Wati, wife of plaintiff, physically present.

Counsel Kamal Kishore for all defendants, physically present.

D-3 Budh Prakash in person, physically present.

On behalf of plaintiff there is a request for adjournment. It is stated that affidavit of Smt. Vidhya Wati is to be filed. Put up for PE on **29.07.2021.**

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-08.04.2021