

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

03.12.2021

Present: Sh. Sudhir Gupta Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with Mr. Vikas, one of the plaintiff.

Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the D5 with D5 in person.

Sh. Pankaj Garg, Ld. Counsel LR of D4 except LR (D) of D4.

Put up for further arguments on the application under Order XIV rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC on 21.01.2022 at 12:30 PM.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
03.12.2021