

05.09.2022

Present: Shri Sudhir Gupta, Ld. counsel for applicant.

File taken up today upon an application u/s 151 CPC for necessary order/ direction filed by plaintiff.

Issue notice of the said application to opposite side upon PF, returnable on 16.09.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
05.09.2022