

15.02.2023

Present: Shri Sudhir Gupta, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

PW Rakesh Kumar is present.

Ms. Nahi Dhawan, proxy counsel for LR defendant no.3.

Shri Pankaj Garg and Ms. Dipshikha, proxy counsel LR of D4
except LR-D.

None for other defendants.

Matter is at the stage of PE. One steno is on leave today. There
are several matters on evidence and orders. Hence, put up this matter for PE on
09.03.2023 at 12.00 noon.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.02.2023