

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

17.03.2023

Pr: Sh. Sudhir Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Deepshikha Kashyap, proxy counsel for D1.
Sh. Pankaj Garg, counsel for L.Rs of D4 except LR.d
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, counsel for L.Rs of D3.
Sh. Tarvinder Kapoor, guardian of L.Rs of D3.
Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for D5.
PW1 Rakesh Kumar Sharma in person.

Amended memo of parties filed by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, copy supplied to the other side.

Further cross-examination of PW1 Rakesh Kumar Sharma concluded on behalf of L.Rs of D4 and D5.

Put up for remaining PE on 24.05.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-17.03.2023