

11.08.2023

Present: Shri Sudhir Gupta, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Pankaj Garg, Id. counsel for LR of D-4 except LR-D.
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, counsel for LR of D3.
Shri Pankaj Jaiswal, proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2.
PW- Rajender Singh, record attendant from department of
ARCHIVES 18-A, Satsang Vihar Marg, SPL Institution Area, New Delhi-67.
PW-Ajay Kumar, Ahlmad from the court of Shri Mayank Mittal,
Ld. ACJ, East.

PW-2 Rajender Singh is partly examined in chief and further
examination in chief is deferred.

Let the concerned sub-registrar/ concerned official be summoned
for NDOH to clarify as to whether the document produced by record attendant
PW-2-Rajender Singh are photocopies.

PW-3-Ajay Kumar is examined and discharged.

Diet money paid to the witnesses.

Put up for PE on 13.10.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.08.2023