

Present : Sh. Gaurav Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff no. 5 Sh. Rakesh Kumar.

Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the defendant no. 3 along with Sh. Tevender Kapoor.

Sh. Pankaj Jaiswal, ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Sh. Pankaj Garg and Ms. Deep Shikha Kasyap, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the defendant no. 4 except LR's D.

Summoned witness Sh. Rajender Singh (Record Attendant) appeared and he is bound down to appear on NDOH along with summoned record.

Let fresh summons be issued to the sub-registrar as per order dated 13.10.2023.

Put up on **18.01.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.12.2023