

Present : Sh. Gaurav Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel for LR's, of the defendant no. 3 along with defendant no. 3.

Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Summoned witness Sh. Mahender (Junior Assistant) from Sub-Registrar -I, Kashmere Gate, Delhi.

PW-2: Sh. Rajender Singh in person.

Ms. Deepshipa Kashyap, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Sh. Inder Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 5.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that examination-in-chief of PW-2 is completed and he does not want to ask any question in his examination in chief.

Both the summoned witnesses namely Sh. Mahender and Sh. Rajender Singh are bound down to appear on NDOH.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that main counsel is not available today due to some medical emergency and she requested for short adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already filed an application for summoning the witnesses. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on that application and for cross-examination of PW-2 and for remaining PE on **16.03.2024**.

It is directed to counsel for the defendants to supply copy of reply to that application in advance to the counsel of plaintiff.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/18.01.2024