

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

15.05.2024.

Present : Sh. S.K. Vats, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Priyanka, Ld. counsel for the LR's of defendant no. 3.
Sh. Pankaj Garg, Ld. counsel for the LR's of defendant no. 4 except
LR no. D.
Sh. Inder Deep Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 5.
Sh. Rajender Singh, appeared on behalf of the Sub-registrar I,
North in person.

Summons could not be served to C.S. Bindra.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he got issued summons to
sub-registrar-I and not to clerk and due to which he does not want to examine
Mr. Rajender Singh.

It is directed to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff to move appropriate
application for summoning of Sub-registrar.

Put up on **28.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/15.05.2024