

Mukesh Grover And Sons Huf Vs. Sh Naveen Jain

31.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Mohit Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Tarun Grover, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

An application u/o 37 Rule 3(5) r/w section 151 of CPC for leave to defend has been filed on behalf of the defendant along with affidavit and certificate 65B Indian Evidence Act. List of documents and proof of service has also been filed.

Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application u/o 37 Rule 3(5) r/w section 151 of CPC on **24.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.07.2024