

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA ETC. Vs. AJAY GUPTA ETC.

07.08.2024.

Present : Sh. J.K. Sinha, Ld. LAC for the counter claimants.
Sh. Ritik Mittal, ld. Counsel for the Counter claimants along with
counter claimant no. 1 Sh. Ajay Gupta.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the non counter claimant
through VC.

Sh. Ritik Mittal submits that he is appearing on behalf of both the
counter claimants and on NDOH he would file vakalatnama in this regard.

Ld. LAC Sh. J.K. Sinha submits that he may be discharged on
behalf of the counter claimants as counter claimants engaged private counsel.

In view of the same, Sh. J.K. Sinha is discharged as LAC on behalf
of the counter claimants.

Ld. Counsel for the non counter claimant submits that settlement
had arrived between the parties and this counter claim could not be proceeded.

Counter claimant no. 1 submits that matter has not settled between
parties regarding the subject matter of present counter claim.

Ld. Counsel for the non counter claimant requests for adjournment
to file the objections on the report of SDM/appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.11.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.08.2024