

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

28.08.2024.

Present : Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Gard, Ld. Counsel for LR the defendant no. 4 except
LRs D.
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the LR of the defendant
no. 3.

Sh. Rajender Singh appeared on behalf of the Sub-Registrar.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that his witness was only sub-registrar and summons were got issued to Sub-Registrar only. He further submits that even on earlier occasion summons were got issued to Sub-Registrar but at that time also, Sh. Rajender Singh appeared and at that time also Sh. Rajender Singh was apprised that his witness is sub-registrar. He further submits that testimony of sub-registrar is essential for his case and same cannot be dispensed with.

Sh. Rajender Singh is directed to inform the sub-registrar to remain present on NDOH along with relevant record. He is also apprised that if Sub-registrar does not appear on NDOH, then coercive measures would be taken.

Fresh summons also be issued to the sub-registrar on filing of PF.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that his application u/s 151 of CPC for translation is pending.

Ld. Counsels for the defendants submit that no copy of the application has been supplied to them.

Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsels for the defendants by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for PE and reply and arguments on the said application on
30.09.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.08.2024