

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. SHAKEEL @ MOHD. SHAFIQ

23.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Jabbar Husain, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Manish, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3/DUSIB through
VC.

Defendant no. 2 is already exparte vide order dated 22.12.2021.

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with
defendant no. 1.

Arguments heard.

Liberty is given to all the parties of this case to file the written
submissions and precedents, if any with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for consideration on **04.12.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.09.2024