

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

14.03.2026

As per Order No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday. Accordingly, as per the directions, the matter is taken up today, i.e., 14.03.2026.

Present : Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pankaj Garg and Ms. Deepika, Ld. Counsels for LR's of the defendant no. 4 except LR No. D.

Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 3.

Sh. Inder Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment due to the unavailability of the arguing counsel.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on **11.04.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/14.03.2026