

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

08.07.2026

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 5 through VC.

Ms. Garima Joshi, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Sh. Pankaj Garg, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the defendant no. 4 except LR no. D through VC.

Learned Counsel for the LRs of the defendant no. 4 except LR no. D submits that the matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre. The next date of hearing before the mediator is 11.07.2026.

Put up on **06.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.07.2026