

SAROJ BALA AND ORS. Vs. PAWAN LAL AND ORS.

06.08.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Kumari Namrita, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Priyanka Agarwal,
Advocate for the defendant no. 3 along with defendant no. 3.

Sh. Pankaj Garg and Ms. Deepshikha Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the
LRs of the defendant no. 4 except LR no. D.

Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant no. 5. (through
VC)

Ld. Counsels for the LRs of defendant no. 4 and defendant no. 3
have submitted that matter could not be settled before the Mediation. Report
from the Mediation received stating that the present matter could not be settled
between the parties.

Let the plaintiff take appropriate steps.

Put up for **further proceedings** on **03.09.2026**.

(Honey)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.08.2026_{ar}